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Thoroughbred Official Ruling

Ruling Number 3326787

Licence No.: JKY115594

Date: August 24, 2025
Ajax Downs 
 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF James Brian BELL 

 
 
 
The Alcohol Gaming Commission Ontario Stewards have ruled Jockey Brian BELL 
(JKY115594) violated AGCO Rules 9.27.07(d)(e) using your crop in an overhand cocked 
position. The violation occurred while riding the horse LIGHTS DYNASTY in race one at Ajax 
Downs on August 20, 2025. This is the second offence within a one-year period for Mr. Bell, 
who is subject to a monetary penalty of $300 and a one-day riding suspension which shall be 
served on August 31, 2025. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 

CO1290649 - Commission 
Official (Active) - Jason R. 

Portuondo 

  
 
 
COP8291 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Allan T Stiff 

  
 
 

COJ8804 - Commission Official 
(Active) - Frederick E Brethour 

 


